UNOFFICIAL COPY



RECORDING REQUESTED

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Stephenie Chambers

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Lien Release Department 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville FL 32258 Doc#: 0710835190 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/18/2007 11:27 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan Number: 2649710243

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinoi

KNOW ALL MEN BY TAKESE PRESENTS that, ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, date; and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): JEFFREY B SILVERS HUSBAND AND WIFE and LISA M SILVERS HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGL GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0520035081

Date of Note: 06/28/2005

Original Recording Date: 07/19/2005

Property Address: 1870N WILMOT AVE CHICAGO, IL 60647

Legal Description: UNIT "D" (1870 WILMOT AVE.) BEGINTING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIPED PARCEL OF LAND, THAT FOR CONVENIENCE OF THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION IF REFERRED ZO AS PARCEL "B" ; DISTANCE 53.39 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER WIEROF: THENCE NORTH 47 <u>DEGREES 26 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID</u> PARCEL "B" FOR A DISTANCE OF 17.98 FEET TO A POINT; THENC'L NORTH 42 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE PARTIALLY CROSSING A GARAGE PARTY WALL FOR A DISTANCE OF 23.10 FEET TOA POINT; THENCE NORTH 47 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 1.01 FEET TO A POINT ON A LKINE PARTIALLY CROSSING A BUILDING PARTY WALL AND DRAWN 72.38 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL "B"; THENCE NORTH 42 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE LAST DESRIBED LINE, FOR A DISTANCE OF 76.99 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL "B"; THENCE SOUTH 47 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, FOR A DISTANCE OF 15.01 FEET TO A POINT, DISTANT 57.37 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL "B"; THENCE SOUTH 42 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 12 <u>SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE PARTIALLY CROSSING A BUILDING PARTY WALL FOR A</u> <u>DISTANCE OF 76.98 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 47 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 37 SECONDS</u> EAST FORA DISTANCE OF 3.98 FEET TO A POIKP; THENCE SOUTH 42 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE PARTIALLY CROSSING A GARAGE PARTY WALL FOR A DISTANCE OF 23.10 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL "B": LOT 39 TO 43 BOTH INCLUSIVE; ALSO LOT 44 (EXCEPT THE SOUTHEASTERLY <u>2.09 FEET THEREOF), ALL IN BLOCK 16, IN PIERCE'S ADDITION TO HOLSTEIN, IN THE</u> SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: <u>14-31-312-052-0000</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

1.0

0710835190 Page: 2 of 2

5 16 W 45 41 13 1

3 A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 04/03/2007.

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. == Polly McDonagh ==

By: Polly McDonagh

Title: Assistant Vice President

State of FL City/County of Duval

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 04/03/2007 by Polly McDonagh, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of A ABN AMRO MONTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation. Gr. al seal.

Or Cook Colling Clark's Offica

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Ingeo TrackingID: 1009936